CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

100970099

TRADEMARKSONLY

Patent and Trademark Office

▼

use Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Lamson Corporation	Name: Gardner Denver, Inc.
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	Street Address: 1800 Gardner Expressway Quincy, Illinois 62301
☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance: 2 −/7 − 9 9 Marger Security Agreement Other	□ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State □ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes □ No
Execution Date: February 8, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes Ϫ No
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes \ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
LAFF, WHITESEL, CONTE & SARET, LTD. ATTORNEYS AT LAW 401 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611-4212 Direct Telephone Calls to: James B. Conte at telephone No. (312) 661-2100. Fax (312) 661-0029	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Any deficiency Authorized to be charged to deposit account
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first-class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 on Date: 02/16/99 Typed Name: Nancy & Thompson	8. Deposit account number: 12-0064
A A	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE
D2/22/1999 JSHNBRZZ 0000093 161C43C 40.00 GP	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James B. Conte Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, LAMSON CORPORATION, a New York corporation having had offices located at 1 Lamson Street, Syracuse, New York ("ASSIGNOR"), owns all right, title and interest to the trademarks and applications and registrations therefor listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the aforesaid trademarks; and

WHEREAS, GARDNER DENVER, INC., a Delaware corporation having offices located at 1800 Gardner Expressway, Quincy, Illinois 62301 ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest to the aforesaid trademarks and registrations and applications therefor listed on attached Schedule A and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR by these presents does hereby sell, transfer, and assign to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of the right, title, and interest in and to said trademarks and registrations and applications therefor listed on attached Schedule A, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, together with all rights under any applicable international treaties and agreements, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, together with all income, royalties, damages or payments resulting from or attributable to activity or conduct after the effective date of this Assignment, including without limitation, all worldwide rights to the aforesaid trademarks, registrations and applications therefor, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and the right to sue and collect for all future, present and past infringements thereof, including infringements which may have occurred prior to the execution of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR agrees: (a) to execute (i) all necessary papers throughout the world to be used in connection with the trademarks and registrations and applications therefor listed on attached Schedule A as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in connection with any interference, legal or other proceedings throughout the world to maintain, protect or enforce, or otherwise relating to, the trademarks and registrations and applications therefor listed on attached Schedule A, and (iii) all papers and documents which may be necessary throughout the world in connection with the preparation and filing of any foreign applications for the trademarks and registrations and applications therefor listed on attached Schedule A; (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's expense in every way reasonably possible in obtaining evidence and going forward in any such proceedings throughout the world; and (c) at ASSIGNEE's expense to perform all other affirmative acts which in ASSIGNEE's reasonable discretion may be necessary or desirable throughout the world to maintain, protect or enforce the trademarks and registrations and applications therefor listed on attached Schedule A. These obligations of assistance by Assignor shall

TRADEMARK REEL: 1858 FRAME: 0953 survive closing related to the Agreement and shall continue for so long as Assignee may require such assistance from Assignor.

ASSIGNOR hereby grants to the law firm of LAFF, WHITESEL, CONTE & SARET, LTD. authority and power to insert on this instrument any further information which may be necessary or desirable for identifying any of the trademarks or trademark registrations listed on attached Schedule A for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any foreign country.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment has been duly executed by an authorized officer of ASSIGNOR.

ASSIGNOR:

LAMSON CORPORATION

Helen W. Cornell

Vice President, Treasurer & Corporate Secretary

Dated: 2/8/99

Mary Ann Wheeler
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 8/19/02

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

Mary ann Wheeler Notary Public

C:\jbc\gardner\assignments\483.398

TRADEMARK REEL: 1858 FRAME: 0954

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Registration</u>

LC LAMSON CORPORATION (stylized letters)

1,812,432 (U.S.)

oc\gardner\assignments\483.398

RECORDED: 02/17/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1858 FRAME: 0955